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THE PARKING GARAGE IS DESIGNED TO BE AN OPEN  PARKING GARAGE.  THE PARKING GARAGE WILL BE SEPARATED FROM
ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES BY A 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER  IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 88A SECTION 5.2.1.

THE QUANTITIES OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE BELOW THE EXEMPT AMOUNTS / MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITIES
(MAQ’S) AND NO USE GROUP H, HIGH HAZARD OCCUPANCIES ARE PROPOSED.

SITE ACCESS/SET-UP SITES: THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH 2020 FFPC, 2018 NFPA 1, CHAPTER 18 FOR THE MINIMUM FIRE
DEPARTMENT SITE ACCESS REQUIREMENTS.
ELEVATOR – EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES : ANY BUILDING THAT IS MORE THAN THREE STORIES OR WHERE THE VERTICAL
DISTANCE TO THE TOP LANDING EXCEEDS 25 FEET, MUST CONTAIN AT LEAST ONE PASSENGER ELEVATOR THAT IS
OPERATIONAL FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS AND FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS TO ALL FLOORS. THE ELEVATOR CAR SHALL BE
ABLE TO ACCOMMODATE AN AMBULANCE STRETCHER (24 INCHES X 76 INCHES) WITH 5 INCHES RADIUS CORNERS. THE
ELEVATOR CAR MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (STAR OF LIFE).
THE SYMBOL MUST BE AT LEAST 3 INCHES HIGH AND LOCATED INSIDE ON BOTH SIDES OF THE HOIST-WAY DOOR FRAME.
2020 FBC, SECTION 3002.4
THE ELEVATORS WILL HAVE A CAPACITY OF 3,500 LBS AND WILL BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE A STRETCHER.

PARKING GARAGE:

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS APPROACH:

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS:

ROOM FIRE RATING BARRIER CODE COMPLIANCE
TELE/DATA ROOMS 1-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2017 NFPA 75  5.1.3
FIRE ALARM CLOSETS 2-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2016  NFPA 72  24.4.1.8.6
ELECTRICAL ROOMS 1-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2017  NFPA 70  450.21
MECHANICAL SHAFTS 2-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE RATED 2020 FBC  713.4 & FFPC  8.6.5
STAIR & ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS 2-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE RATED 2020 FFPC  7.1.3.2.2 & FBC  1022.1
INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL CORRIDORS 1-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2020 FFPC  30.3.6.1.2 & FFPC  30.3.1.1.4
FIRE SERVICE ACCESS ELEVATOR 1-HOUR SMOKE BARRIERS 2020 FBC  3007 / FBC  3008
ELEVATOR LOBBY - -
DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION 1-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2020 FFPC  30.3.7.2 & FFPC  30.3.1.1.4
TRASH COLLECTION ROOMS 2-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2020 FFPC T-30.3.2.1.1 / 2020 FBC T-509
EMERGENCY SWITCHGEAR ROOM 2-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2016  NFPA 110  7.2.1.1
FIRE PUMP ROOM 2-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2016 NFPA 20  5.12.1.1.1
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS 2-HOURS FIRE PARTITIONS 2020 FBC  713.4, 3006.4
EMERGENCY GENERATOR ROOM 2-HOURS FIRE PARTITIONS 2016 NFPA 110 / 2020 FBC 403
SEPARATED MIXED-USE (2020 FBC 508.4 & 2017 FFPC T- 6.1.14.4.1)
GARAGE TO RESIDENTIAL 2-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2020 FFPC T-6.1.14.4.1(B)
ASSEMBLY TO RESIDENTIAL 2-HOUR FIRE PARTITIONS 2020 FFPC T-6.1.14.4.1(B)

NOTE 1 FULL-HEIGHT (SLAB-TO-ROOF) WALL ASSEMBLIES OR PARTIAL-HEIGHT WALL ASSEMBLIES TERMINATING AT CEILINGS HAVING A
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING EQUAL TO THE WALL ASSEMBLIES (NFPA 101® 8.2.2.3),
NOTE 2 ALL SMOKE CONTROL EQUIPMENT (E.G. FANS, VFD ’S, ETC.) ASSOCIATED WITH STAIR AND ELEVATOR PRESSURIZATION WILL BE
ENCLOSED IN DEDICATED TWO (2) HOUR FIRE RATED ENCLOSURES.
NOTE 3 ASSEMBLY AREAS ARE NOT CONSIDERED SEPARATE OCCUPANCIES IF THE FLOOR AREA IS 750 SQ. FT. OR LESS PER FBC SECTION
303.1.2.
NOTE 4 KITCHENS NEED NOT BE SEPARATED FROM THE REST.SEATING AREA PER FBC TABLE 302.3.2, NOTE E.
NOTE 5 CORRIDOR WALLS SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING.
NOTE 6 DOORS THAT OPEN INTO EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS SHALL NOT HAVE LESS THAN A 20-MINUTE FIRE PROTECTION RATING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 8.3, FBC AND SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING.
NOTE 7 TRANSOMS, LOUVERS OR TRANSFER GRILLES SHALL BE PROHIBITED IN WALLS OR DOORS OF EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS.
NOTE 8 IN BUILDINGS PROTECTED THROUGHOUT BY AN APPROVED, SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, EACH HOTEL
GUESTROOM, INCLUDING GUEST SUITES, AND DORMITORY ROOM SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM OTHER GUESTROOMS OR DORMITORY
ROOMS BY WALLS AND FLOORS CONSTRUCTED AS FIRE BARRIERS HAVING FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS OF NOT LESS THAN 1/2 HOUR.

REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATED SPACESREQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATED SPACES
THE FOLLOWING SPACES WITHIN THE FLAGLER RESIDENCES PROJECT WHERE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED SEPARATIONS WILL BE
PROVIDED TO ACHIEVE THE CITY'S GOALS FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY, THE PROJECT TEAM WILL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING STRATEGIES:

A. INSULATION THAT EXCEEDS THE 2017 FBC ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE'S R ‐VALUE REQUIREMENTS BY 5%, AND MEETS THE
NATIONAL HOME ENERGY RATING STANDARDS' GRADE I SPECIFICATIONS.
B. ENERGY STAR LABELED PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS.
C. HIGH EFFICIENCY HOT WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS.
D. ENERGY STAR LABELED LIGHT FIXTURES AND COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT BULBS IN HIGH ‐USE ROOMS.
E. ENERGY STAR LABELED REFRIGERATORS, CEILING FANS, DISHWASHERS AND CLOTHES WASHERS.
F. MINIMUM SEER OF 16 FOR UNIT AIR CONDITIONERS WHERE APPLICABLE.
G. WINDOW AND GLASS DOOR GLAZING WITH A SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT OF 0.30 OR LOWER.
H. REDUCED LIGHTING POWER DENSITY TO 10% BELOW ASHRAE 90.1 STANDARDS.
TO SURPASS CURRENT NORMS FOR WATER CONSERVATION, THE PROJECT TEAM WILL DESIGN AND INSTALL LOW ‐ FLOW WATER
FIXTURES INSIDE EACH HOME TO REDUCE INDOOR WATER CONSUMPTION BY AT LEAST 20%:

A. AVERAGE FLOW RATE FOR PUBLIC LAVATORY FAUCETS TO BE 0.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE (GPM).
B. AVERAGE FLOW RATE FOR PRIVATE LAVATORY FAUCETS (HOTEL ROOMS, CONDO UNITS) TO BE 1.0 GPM.
C. AVERAGE FLOW RATE FOR SHOWERS TO BE 1.75 GPM PER STALL.
D. DUAL‐FLUSH OR HIGH EFFICIENCY TOILETS WITH AVERAGE FLUSH RATE OF 1.28 GPF.
E. URINALS TO BE 0.125 GALLONS PER FLUSH.
IN ADDITION, THE PROJECT TEAM WILL UTILIZE A HIGHLY EFFICIENT IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND DROUGHT ‐TOLERANT PLANT
MATERIALS TO REDUCE THE PROJECT'S POTABLE WATER DEMAND BY AT LEAST 50%.
DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE BUILDING TEAM WILL RECEIVE EDUCATION AND GUIDANCE ON HOW TO WORK WITH THE LOCAL WASTE
HAULER TO DIVERT A MINIMUM OF 75% OF THE PROJECT'S CONSTRUCTION WASTE FROM THE LANDFILL. IN ADDITION, AN EDUCATIONAL
PROGRAM WILL OUTLINE CENTRAL RECYCLING AREAS THAT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE IN THE COMMUNITY FOR RESIDENTS AND
VISITORS.

TO IMPROVE THE INDOOR AIR QUALITY OF EACH HOME IN THE COMMUNITY, THE PROJECT TEAM WILL

A. INSTALL HIGH EFFICIENCY ENERGY STAR RATED AIR HANDLERS, EXHAUST FAN OCCUPANCY SENSORS AND CO2 SENSORS
B. INCORPORATE STRATEGIES TO CONTROL AIRBORNE CONTAMINANTS THROUGH SELECTION OF LOW OR NO ‐VOC MATERIALS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA GUIDELINES (40 CFR 59, SUBPART D). ALL PAINTS, PRIMERS, ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS APPLIED ON THE
INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING WILL COMPLY WITH THESE LOW ‐ VOC REQUIREMENTS, THEREBY EXCEEDING THE REQUIREMENT OF LOW ‐
VOC PAINT FOR INTERIOR WALLS.

BUILDING SUSTAINABILITY NARRATIVE

ALL HOUSING UNITS ON SITE IN AN ELEVATOR BUILDING MUST COMPLY WITH THE FHA DESIGN GUIDE LINES OF 1998
ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE DOORS
ACCESSIBLE DOORS IN PUBLIC AND COMMON USE SPACES AND PRIMARY ENTRY DOORS MUST PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF
32 INCHES MINIMUM. AND BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 3.
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE INTO AND THROUGH THE COVERED DWELLING UNITS. TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2.
SWITCHES - OUTLETS AND CONTROLS WITHIN REACH RANGES
AIR-CONDITIONING, CEILING FANS AND ANY LIGHT OR ELECTRICAL SWITCHES MUST BE POSITIONED IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS
IN A RANGE FROM 15 TO 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.  AND BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 5.
REINFORCEMENT IN WALLS FOR GRAB BARS.
THE GUIDELINES SPECIFY THAT REINFORCING AT LEAST 6 INCHES WIDE BY 24 INCHES LONG, CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING GRAB
BARS, BE PROVIDED BEHIND AND 42 INCHES BESIDE TOILETS AND BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 6
USABLE KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS TYPE A OR TYPE B.
USABLE KITCHENS
THE GUIDELINES SPECIFY THAT A 30 INCHES X 48 INCHES CLEAR FLOOR SPACE BE PROVIDED AT EACH KITCHEN APPLIANCE OR
FIXTURE, TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 7.
BATHROOMS TYPE A OR TYPE B
ALL BATHROOMS
1. BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, 2. HAVE 32-INCH NOMINAL CLEAR WIDTH DOORWAYS, 3. HAVE SWITCHES, OUTLETS, AND
CONTROLS IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS, 4. HAVE REINFORCING AROUND TOILETS, TUBS, AND SHOWERS, 5. MUST BE DESIGNED
AS SPECIFICATION A OR B AND BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 7

FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN STATEMENT

STRUCTURAL FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE I - A

A. PRIMARY STRUCTURAL
FRAME (INCLUDING COLUMNS,
GIRDERS, BEAMS, TRUSSES
AND SPANDRELS)

MINIMUM FIRE
RESISTANCE

CODE REFERENCE

1. PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 3 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 601

2. SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY 2 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 601

B. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING SUPPORTING
BEAMS AND JOISTS

2 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 601

C. ROOF CONSTRUCTION
(INCLUDING SUPPORTING
BEAMS AND JOISTS)

1 1/2 HOUR 2020 FBC TABLE 601

D. WALLS AND PARTITIONS

1. EXTERIOR BEARING 3 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 601

2. INTERIOR BEARING
SUPPORTING MORE THAN
ONE FLOOR

3 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 601

3. INTERIOR BEARING
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR
OR ROOF

3 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 601

4. EXTERIOR NON BEARING

2 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 602

2 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 602

1 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 602

1 HOUR 2020 FBC TABLE 602

0 HOURS 2020 FBC TABLE 602

E. VERTICAL SHAFTS 2 HOURS 2020 FBC SECT. 707.4

F. EXIT PASSAGEWAY 2 HOURS 2020 FBC SECT. 707.4

0 TO < 5 FT

>= 5 FT TO < 10 FT

>= 10 FT TO < 20 FT

>= 20 FT TO < 30 FT

> 30 FT

BUILDING ELEMENT /
FIRE SEPARATION

EXIT STAIRS  = 2 HR RATED

ELEVATORS  =  2 RESI TOWER / 3 RETAIL / 2 TOWN HOUSE/ 4 PUBLIX  TOTAL

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
FLAGLER RESIDENCES

APPLICABLE CODES

PROJECT NAME:
PROPOSED USE: MIXED-USE (REFER  TO OCCUPANCY USE AND CLASSIFICATION BELOW)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE AND FIRE PROTECTION

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS:

OCCUPANCY USE AND CLASSIFICATION
MIXED OCCUPANCY:  YES  /  NO

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
FIRE DISTRICT:  YES / NO
FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM:   YES / NO
FIRE EXTINGUISHING TYPE:
STANDPIPE SYSTEM:  YES / NO     CLASS: 1

DRY

SMOKE CONTROL:  YES / NO

THE FOLLOWING LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2020 FBC
SECTION 403 - FOR HIGH-RISE BUILDINGS
AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEMS
AUTOMTIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
ALARM & COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
VOICE ALARM SYSTEMS
FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

FIRE COMMAND STATION

SMOKE CONTROL
EMERGENCY GENERATOR
ELEVATORS & ELEVATOR LOBBIES (ELEVATOR CAB TO MEET STRETCHER REQ.)

GROUP A-2 ASSEMBLY (RESTAURANTS, DINING SPACES, & COMMERCIAL KITCHENS ASSOCIATED WITH RESTAURANTS)
GROUP A-3 ASSEMBLY (MEETING ROOMS, INDOOR AMENITY SPACES, EXHIBITION ART GALLERIES AND LOBBY)
GROUP A-4 ASSEMBLY (EXTERIOR SWIMMING POOL AND DECK)
GROUP B, BUSINESS (OFFICES, BOH AREAS, KITCHEN, ASSEMBLY SPACES WITH FEWER THAN 50 OCCUPANTS)
GROUP M  MERCANTILE (RETAIL)
GROUP R-2 RESIDENTIAL (RESIDENTIAL UNITS)
GROUP S-2 LOW HAZARD STORAGE (OPEN PARKING GARAGE, GENERAL STORAGE AND M/E/P SUPPORT SPACES)
NOTE: A ROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES BY FEWER THAN 50 PERSONS AND ACCESSORY TO
ANOTHER OCCUPANCY MUST BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY

REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATION:
(FBC TABLE 508.4)
(FFPC 6.1.14.4.1(a))

A / M -- 1 HOUR
R / M -- 1 HOUR

B / S-2 -- 2 HOURR / A  -- 1 HOUR

TYPE I-A
PERACCORDANCE WITH FBC TABLES 504.3, 504.4, AND 506.2, FOR BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC SECTION  903.3.1.1

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (SEVENTH EDITION) [ FBC 2020 BROWARD AMENDMENTS - 101.2]
2020 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE (SEVENTH EDITION)
2020 FLORIDA FUEL GAS CODE CODE (SEVENTH EDITION)
2020 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE (SEVENTH EDITION)
2020 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (SEVENTH EDITION)
2020 FBC - ACCESSIBILITY CODE(SEVENTH EDITION)
2020 FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE ( SEVENTH EDITION )

FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN MANUAL - 1998

FIRE PUMPS = YES / NO

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREAS (FOR TYPE IA BUILDINGS) - 2020 FBC CHAPTER 5
OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE

HEIGHT (FT ABOVE GRADE)
(FBC T-504.3)

UNLIMITED UNLIMITED

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION

NFPA 10 STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, 2018 EDITION.
NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, 2016 EDITION.
NFPA 14 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS, 2016 EDITION.
NFPA 20 STANDARD FOR INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY FIRE PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION, 2016 EDITION.
NFPA 72® NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE®, 2016 EDITION.
NFPA 88A STANDARD FOR PARKING GARAGE STRUCTURES, 2015 EDITION.
NFPA 90A STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AIR-CONDITIONING AND VENTILATING SYSTEMS, 2018 EDITION.
NFPA 92 STANDARD FOR SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS, 2015 EDITION (REFERENCE ONLY)
NFPA 110 STANDARD FOR EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS, 2016 EDITION

MAJOR NFPA STANDARDS

A / S-2 -- 2 HOUR
R / S-2 -- 2 HOUR

FIRE PUMP ROOM

EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE

LUMINOUS EGRESS PATH MARKINGS

FIRE SERVICE ACCESS ELEVATORS
OCCUPANT EVACUATION ELEVATORS

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER 2020 FBC SECTION 1816 - TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY REGISTERED TERMITICIDES, INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED PESTICIDES, BAITING SYSTEMS AND PESTICIDES
APPLIED TO WOOD OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE AS A
PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE TERMITE
PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE
LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A
COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES.; TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES".

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AS PER 2020 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE CHAPTER 4, 2010 ADA STANDARDS AND 1998 FAIR
HOUSING ACT MANUAL CHAPTER 1, COMPLYING WITH FOLLOWING;
- GAPS ALONG AN ACCESBILE ROUTE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2"
- LEVEL CHANGES ALONG AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTEL 1/4" MAXIMUM VERTICAL RISE, 1/4"-1/2" MAXIMUM WITH A 1:2 BEVEL,
GREATER THAN 1/2" MUST BE RAMPED
- RUNNING SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 5%
- CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%
- RAMPS WITH SLOPES BETWEEN 5% AND 8.33% REQUIRE HANDRAILS COMPLYING WITH ACCESSIBILITY ON BOTH
SIDES OF RAMP.
- RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.33%
- INTERSECTING SIDEWALKS SHALL BE 2% MAXIMUM IN ANY DIRECTION
NOTE: ACCESSIBLE PARKING IS LOCATED WITHIN THE PARKING GARAGE, CONNECTED TO ELEVATORS WITH
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

TERMITE NOTE:

INTERIOR WALL & FLOOR FINISH WILL COMPLY WITH 2020 FFPC CHAPTER 20. & 2020 FBC CHAPTER 8
INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH IN EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS AND SPACES ARE NOT SEPARATED
FROM THEM BY WALLS COMPLYING WITH 30.3.6 OF NFPA 101 SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN CLASS II.
AS PER 2020 FFPC 12.5.8.4, CLASS II INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH SHALL BE CHARACTERIZED BY A CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX
NOT LESS THAN 0.22 W/CM2 BUT LESS THAN 0.45 W/CM2, AS DETERMINED BY THE TEST DESCRIBED IN 12.5.8.3.

INTERIOR WALL & FLOOR FINISH

R2,A, B, M, S

ALLOWABLE
NUMBER OF STORIES (ABOVE GRADE)

(FBC T-504.4)

UNLIMITED

ALLOWABLE
AREA (SQFT)
(FBC T-506.2)

* BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBC SECTION  903.3.1.1

M / S-2 -- 2 HOUR

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250 FEET
MAX DEAD END DISTANCE: 20 FEET
MAX COMMON PATH DISTANCE: 20/75 FEET*
(75 FEET IF OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 50)

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE:  250 FEET
MAX DEAD END DISTANCE:  50 FEET
MAX COMMON PATH DISTANCE:  75 FEET (FBC)

OCCUPANCY GROUP
CLASSIFICATIONS

(FBC)

OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATIONS

(FFPC)

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE:
• UNIT DOOR TO EXIT: 200 FEET (FFPC)
• TOTAL TRAVEL FROM REMOTE POINT INSIDE UNIT
TO EXIT: 250 FEET (FBC)
MAX DEAD END DISTANCE:  50 FEET
MAX COMMON PATH DISTANCE: (FFPC)
• COMMON PATH IN (UNIT & CORRIDOR): 125 FEET
• COMMON PATH OUTSIDE UNIT: 50 FEET
MAX COMMON PATH DISTANCE: (FBC)
• COMMON PATH INCLUDING TRAVEL WITHIN UNIT
AND CORRIDOR IS 125 FEET TOTAL

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE:  250 FEET (FBC)
MAX DEAD END DISTANCE:  50 FEET (FBC)
MAX COMMON PATH DISTANCE:  100 FEET

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE
• OPEN PARKING: 400 FEET
• STORAGE: 400 FEET (FBC)
MAX DEAD END DISTANCE
• OPEN PARKING: 50 FEET
• STORAGE: 50 FEET (FBC)
MAX COMMON PATH DISTANCE
• OPEN PARKING: 50 FEET
• STORAGE: 100 FEET (FBC)

USE GROUP S-2, LOW
HAZARD STORAGE
OCCUPANCIES

STORAGE -
LOW

USE GROUP S-1,
MODERATE HAZARD
STORAGE OCCUPANCIES

STORAGE -
ORDINARY

USE GROUP R-2,
RESIDENTIAL
OCCUPANCIES

APARTMENT

USE GROUP M
MERCANTILE
OCCUPANCIES

MERCANTILE

USE GROUP A,
ASSEMBLY
OCCUPANCIES

ASSEMBLY

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE:  300 FEET
MAX DEAD END DISTANCE:  50 FEET
MAX COMMON PATH DISTANCE:  100 FEET

USE GROUP B,
BUSINESS
OCCUPANCIES

BUSINESS

DISTANCE

0 - 500   OCCUPANTS

501 - 1,000   OCCUPANTS

> 1,000   OCCUPANTS

FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED
 FBC T-1006.3.1 AND FFPC, NFPA 101 SECTION 7.4.1.2.

2  EXITS

3  EXITS

4  EXITS

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED

TRAVEL DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS
FBC T-1006.2.1, SECTION 1020.4, T-1017.2 ,  AND FFPC, NFPA 101 T-A.7.6.

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR OPENING - PER FBC 2017 TABLE 705.8
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE ALLOWABLE AREA

0' TO LESS THAN 3' NOT PERMITTED
3' TO LESS THAN 5' 15%
5' TO LESS THAN 10' 25%
10' TO LESS THAN 15' 45%
15' TO LESS THAN 20' 75%
20' TO LESS THAN 25' NO LIMIT
25' TO LESS THAN 30' NO LIMIT
30' OR GREATER NO LIMIT
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